

**Court No. - 18**

**Case :-** FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

**Appellant :-** G.D.A.

**Respondent :-** Ziley Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Umesh Chandra,Daya Shanker,Mahendra Pratap

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Santosh Kumar, Madnesh Prasad Singh,Utpal Chatterji

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

(In Re: Civil Misc. Abatement Application No.1 of 1992)

Abatement application is dismissed as it is connected appeal.

Ghaziabad Development Authority will incorporate the name of heirs, who are already on record in First Appeal No.377 of 2008 pursuant to substitution application. This exercise shall be completed on or before 29.11.2018.

List this matter matter on 4.12.2018 for final disposal.

**Order Date :-** 20.11.2018

Irshad