

Court No. - 59

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra, Anoop Trivedi, Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap

Counsel for Respondent :- Santosh Kumar, Madnesh Prasad Singh, Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Case called out. No one appears on behalf of the appellant Ghaziabad Development Authority, Ghaziabad, although the name of four counsels are shown in the cause list.

Sri Utpal Chatterji, learned counsel for the Claimants-respondents is present, who is also counsel in the connected appeal filed by the Claimants.

List peremptorily in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 22.1.2019

Ak/