

Court No. - 30

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra, Anoop Trivedi, Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap

Counsel for Respondent :- Santosh Kumar, Madnesh Prasad Singh, Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

List revised.

No one is present for the appellant.

Sri Madnesh Prasad Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent has fairly stated that as Sri Anoop Trivedi, learned counsel appearing for the Ghaziabad Development Authority has now been designated as Senior Counsel, therefore, in the interest of justice, the case may be passed over.

Accordingly, the case is passed over for the day.

List after three weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to inform learned counsel for the appellant about this order in writing so as to enable him to communicate the office of the Ghaziabad Development Authority for taking steps to file Vakalatnama.

Order Date :- 17.7.2019

Aditya