

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra, Anoop Trivedi, Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap, Mahesh Narain Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- ., Madnesh Prasad Singh, Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal, J.

None for the appellant. Illness intimation of one of the counsel for the appellant Sri Mahesh Narain Singh has been received. It has been informed that he has not come to the Court today. Sri Utpal Chatterji, learned counsel for the respondent-claimant no. 1 is present.

Sri Chatterji submits that controversy is already settled and in similar suits, compensation is already granted.

In view of such facts, list this case in the ***next cause list peremptorily.***

Order Date :- 12.2.2020

Vikram/-