

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra, Anoop Trivedi, Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap, Mahesh Narain Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- ., Madnesh Prasad Singh, Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal, J.

None for the appellant even when the list is revised. Sri Madnesh Prasad Singh, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

Sri Madnesh Prasad Singh submits that arguing counsel Sri Utpal Chatterji has some personal difficulty and therefore, prays for adjournment.

On his request, case is adjourned.

Order Date :- 19.2.2020

Vikram/-