

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra,Anoop Trivedi,Daya Shanker,Mahendra Pratap,Mahesh Narain Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- .,Madnesh Prasad Singh,Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal,J.

Sri Alok Kumar Tiwari, submits that arguing counsel is busy in some other court. Sri Utpal Chatterji, learned counsel for the respondent submits that this case is squarely covered with that of Anup Singh.

Appellant is granted time to verify the same and advance argument peremptorily when this case is listed in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 27.2.2020

S.K.S.