

Court No. - 18

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

Appellant :- G.D.A.

Respondent :- Ziley Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Umesh Chandra, Anoop Trivedi, Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap, Mahesh Narain Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- ., Madnesh Prasad Singh, Utpal Chatterji

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

Shri Utpal Chatterji, learned counsel for the Claimant/respondent submits that this Appeal is ready for final disposal and paper book has already been filed. He also submits that the controversy involved stands settled by decision rendered by Hon'ble Apex Court in Case of Anup Singh, reported in 2003 Vol. 2 SCC, Page 484. He submits that this appeal be listed for final disposal after Holi vacations.

Accordingly, list this case on 15.03.2023, for final disposal.

Order Date :- 16.2.2023

Deepak/