



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992**

G.D.A.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ziley Singh

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anoop Trivedi (Senior Adv.), Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap, Mahesh Narain Singh, Umesh Chandra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Madnesh Prasad Singh, Umesh Chandra, Utpal Chatterji

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.**

1. On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is passed over.

2. List this matter on **24.09.2025**.

**(Sandeep Jain,J.)**

**September 3, 2025**

#Vik/-