



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 527 of 1992

G.D.A.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ziley Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anoop Trivedi (Senior Adv.), Daya Shanker, Mahendra Pratap, Mahesh Narain Singh, Umesh Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Madnesh Prasad Singh, Umesh Chandra, Utpal Chatterji

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondents.

Office informs that the record of the lower court is available and the parties have also filed their respective paper book.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they require some time for perusing the record of the lower court.

Office is directed to annex the record of the lower court when the case listed next.

List this matter on 09.04.2026.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

March 16, 2026
Himanshu